
INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES DATABASE

I&AP Database 

Organisation Name Surname Capacity Address Tel E-mail

Organs of State

Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Mr Jay Jay Mpelane IEA 473 Steve Biko & Soutpansberg Roads Arcadia Pretoria 0083 (012) 399 8524 JMpelane@environment.gov.za

Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Ms Juliet Mahlangu IEA 474 Steve Biko & Soutpansberg Roads Arcadia Pretoria 0083 (012) 399 8525 JMMahlangu@environment.gov.za

Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Mr Seoka Lekota Biodiversity and Conservation Directorate 475 Steve Biko & Soutpansberg Roads Arcadia Pretoria 0083 (012) 399 8526 Slekota@environment.gov.za
Mpumalanga Department of Agriculture, Rural Development, 
Land and Environmental Affairs Ms Robyn Luyt Environmental Dept. Riverside Office Park. Aqua Street (Block 4), Nelspruit, 1200 (013) 759 4000 rluyt@mpg.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Mr Sydney Nkuna Nelspruit Office nkunas2@dws.gov.za

Inkomati-Usuthu Catchment Management Agency (IUCMA) Mr Sandile Dlamini Environmental Officer: Resource Protection & Waste Suite 801, Tha MAXSA Building, 13 Streak Street, Mbombela, 1200 (013) 753 9060 dlaminis@iucma.co.za

Ms Thabile Mahlaku Environmental Dept. 8 van Niekerk Street, Nelspruit
(013) 759 8500, 072 571 
8852 dmahlaku@ehlanzeni.gov.za

Ms Zamanguni Mduli Air Quality Dept. 8 van Niekerk Street, Nelspruit (013) 759 8500 zmdluli@ehlanzeni.gov.za
Ms Lebogang Mduli Air Quality Dept. 8 van Niekerk Street, Nelspruit (013) 759 8501 lmdluli@ehlanzeni.gov.za
Mr Khetha Dlamini Air Quality Dept. 8 van Niekerk Street, Nelspruit (013) 759 8502 kdlamini@ehlanzeni.gov.za
Ms Cherubim Tebogo Mhlongo Air Quality Dept. 8 van Niekerk Street, Nelspruit (013) 759 8503 cmhlongo@ehlanzeni.gov.za

Mbombela Local Municipality Mr Sihle Mthembu Environmental Dept. Civic Centre, 1 Nel Street, Nelspruit
(013) 759 2356; 076 991 
1195 sihle.mthembu@mbombela.gov.za

Emakhazeni Local Municipality Ms Nonhlanhla Nkosi Ward Councillor (Ward 5) 25 Scheepers  Street, Belfast, 1100
(013) 253 7600; 083 371 
8065 nonhlanhlamqwathi01@gmail.com

Emakhazeni Local Municipality Mr Sandile Ndimande Ward Councillor (Ward 7) 26 Scheepers  Street, Belfast, 1100
(013) 253 7601; 072 741 
5861 sandile10ndimande@gmail.com

Mpumalanga Tourism and Parks Agency Ms Komilla Knarasoo Land Advisory Unit N4 National Road, Halls Gateway, Mataffin (013) 759 5300/02 Komilla.Knarasoo@mtpa.co.za

Mpumalanga Tourism and Parks Agency Ms Phumla Nkosi N4 National Road, Halls Gateway, Mataffin (013) 759 5300/03 Phumla.Nkosi@mtpa.co.za

Mpumalanga Tourism and Parks Agency Ms Thabile Mnisi N4 National Road, Halls Gateway, Mataffin (013) 759 5300/04 Thabile.Mnisi@mtpa.co.za

Mpumalanga Tourism and Parks Agency Mr Frans Krige N4 National Road, Halls Gateway, Mataffin (013) 759 5300/05 Frans.Krige@mtpa.co.za

Mpumalanga Tourism and Parks Agency Mr Johan Eskteen Manager: Scientific Services N4 National Road, Halls Gateway, Mataffin (013) 759 5300/06 Johan.Eskteen@mtpa.co.za

Mpumalanga Tourism and Parks Agency Ms Khumbelo Malele Land Use Advisory Unit N4 National Road, Halls Gateway, Mataffin (013) 759 5300/07 Khumbelo.Malele@mtpa.co.za

South African Heritage Resources Agency Mr Andrew Solomons Heritage Officer - Archaeology 111 Harrington Street, Cape Town (021) 462 4502 asolomon@sahra.org.za

South African Heritage Resources Agency Ms Nokukhanya Khumalo Heritage Officer - Archaeology 112 Harrington Street, Cape Town (021) 462 4503 nkhumalo@sahra.org.za

City of Mbombela - Ward Councillor Mr Philip Nkoma Ward 12 Ward Councillor 829 648 340 philip.nkhoma@gmail.com

City of Mbombela - Ward Councillor Mr Stephen Schormann Ward 12 PR Councillor
(081) 043 1608; 082 370 
9439 steveschormann@gmail.com

Landowners and Parties who registered as I&APs 

Las 'n Bietjie Boerdery / Martin's Haven Mr Martin Piek Resort owner corner R536 road and N4 toll route, Montrose
(014) 717 5003; 082 445 
3546 martin@martinsdirect.com

Houtboschloop Boerdery & Smokey Mountain Trading 189 Mr Francois Joubert Co-owner corner R536 road and N4 toll route, Montrose
(013) 733 4260; 083 463 
3890

gm@joubertenseuns.co.za; 
plant@joubertenseuns.co.za

Hotazel Developments No 1 Mr Adriaan Smuts Land owner PO Box 5, Nelspruit, 1200
(013) 751 1894
082 442 2219 admin@lvt2001.co.za

Hotazel Developments No 2 Mr MJ van Zyl Land owner PO Box 5, Nelspruit, 1201 - admin@lvt2001.co.za

Mashobotho Communal Property Association Mr Johann Mare Representative for property association 083 310 0409 johannmare@hotmail.com

Mashobotho Communal Property Association Mr Jabulani Mathebula Mashoboto Representative 826 131 810 Fanekulungebomkholo@gmail.com

Martin's Haven Functions Ms Helena-Mari du Plessis Lodge Manager
corner R536 road and N4 toll route, Montrose

082 559 4149 martinshavenfunctions@gmail.com

Poplar Creek Mr Dawie Janse van Rensburg General Manager
Schoemanskloof, Montrose

083 680 1023 gm@poplarcreek.co.za

Poplar Creek Mr Eugene van As Business and Landowner
Schoemanskloof, Montrose

082 881 0592 gm@poplarcreek.co.za
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Poplar Creek Ms Gillian van As Business and Landowner
Schoemanskloof, Montrose

082 881 0592 gm@poplarcreek.co.za

Schoemanskloof Farmers Association Mr Jan Schoeman Farmers Association Chair Schoemanskloof, Mpumalanga 084 587 5666 martinslydenburg@xwi.co.za

Private Mr Jan Schoeman Landowner Portion 45, Sterkspruit 084 587 5666 martinslydenburg@xwi.co.za

SAPPI Paper Mill Ms Louise van Wyk SAPPI Forestry: Environmental Manager Ngodwana, Mpumalanga
013 734 6195; 072 735 
2221 Louise.vanWyk@sappi.com

SAPPI Forests Mr Jakes Tait 083 229 2850 jakes.tait@sappi.com
SAPPI Forests Mr Kobus Erasmus 082 329 7109 kobus.erasmus@sappi.com

SFA Mr Henry John Joubert Member Mooiplaas 147 JT, Machadodorp 083 635 2001 john@wireforce.co.za

Private Mr Kevin Gray Landowner Farm Zondagskraal, Remainder Portion 145 JT 083 479 4050 kevingray@lantic.co.za

Viva Fuel Service Station Mr Jaco le Roux Owner Viva Fuel Station, N4 Schoemanskloof, 1207 079 358 2214 maroelin@vodamail.co.za

Viva Fuel Service Station Ms Roelien le Roux Owner Viva Fuel Station, N4 Schoemanskloof, 1208 079 882 5287 maroelin@vodamail.co.za

Crocodile Irrigation Board Mr Jaco le Roux Board Member - 079 358 2214 maroelin@vodamail.co.za

St Paul's Mr Bernie Olbrich Chairperson - 083 329 1294 olbrich@mweb.co.za

Private Mr Ralph Kirsten Landowner - 082 577 4898 ralpho.kirsten@gmail.com

Private Mr Theo Olivier Landowner 11A Koedoeshoek Farm, 301 JT, Portion 6, 1207 060 508 1245 reivilot@rocketmail.com

Private Ms Patricia Brink Landowner - 082 934 0565 0824905614@vodamail.co.za

Private Mr Ian Brink Landowner In de Middel, Portion 10, JT 293, Schoemanskloof, 1207 082 490 5614 rana@vodamail.co.za

Private Mr Henri van Staden Landowner Nelspruit, 1207 072 439 6433 GeorgevStaden@yahoo.com

Private Ms Johannie Maritz Landowner
- 013 733 3303

'082 491 6771 -

Private Mr Dewald van der Merwe Landowner Mooiplaas, Machadodorp 083 305 4733 smul@absamail.co.za

Shallcross Farm Mr Dewald van der Merwe Manager Mooiplaas, Machadodorp 084 305 4733 smul@absamail.co.za

Private Mr Jan Louis Schoeman Landowner Portion 45, Sterkspruit, 296 JT 084 587 5666 martinslydenburg@xwi.co.za

Private Ms Anne Squires Landowner Rietvlei 295 JT, Portion 2 082 463 0542 annesquires1@gmail.com

Private Mr Ernie Squires Landowner Rietvlei 295 JT, Portion 3 083 463 0542 annesquires1@gmail.com

Private Mr Johan Coetzee Landowner Mooiplaas, Machadodorp 082 293 7009 hansie@mweb.co.za

Falls Fish Farm & Schoemanskloof Retreat Ms Dee Malcomess Landowner
- 082 789 8407

'079 885 3509 info@fallsfishfarm.co.za

Falls Fish Farm & Schoemanskloof Retreat Mr Myron Cort Landowner
Schagen area, 1207 013 733 4179

082 430 7721 cortfish@lantic.net

Private Ms Julia O' Connor Landowner Portion 527/14, Sterkspruit 084 517 6378 julia.g.oconnor@gmail.com

Private Mr Charles Tiganis Landowner - 082 723 9508 anoulla.elemetroudes@gmail.com

Private Mr Colin Littleton Landowner No 6 Homestead Street, Alphen Park, Benoni, 1502 083 271 5160 litts@iafrica.com

Private Ms Miemie van Niekerk Landowner Mooiplaas, 300 JJ 083 992 3320 miemie.vn@gmail.com

Private Mr Deon Terblanche Landowner Schagen area, 1207 082 893 4214 mwlara1@mweb.co.za

Private Ms Lara Terblanche Landowner Schagen area, 1208 mwlara1@mweb.co.za

Macman Boerdery Mr Leon Hansmeyer Landowner Koedoeshoek 082 921 5224 leon@macmanboerdery.co.za

Macman Boerdery Ms Tersia Hansmeyer Landowner Nelspruit, 1207 072 883 5439 tersia@macmanboerdery.co.za

Old Joe's Kaya Mr Paul Drews Member Rietvly 295 JT Portion 18, Schoemanskloof 083 229 3751 info@oldjoes.co.za

Old Joe's Kaya Ms Marian Cottle Member Rietvly 295 JT Portion 18, Schoemanskloof 083 229 3751 marian@oldjoes.co.za

Falcon Glen Country Estate Share Block Ms Lara Pretorius Regional Manager -
039 688 5471
'083 414 8294 larap@beekmangroup.com

Falcon Glen Country Estate Share Block Mr Jacques Rothman Manager Falcon Glen Hot Springs 013 733 4113 falcon@vmsresorts.co.za
Ashwood Garden Lodge Mr Johan van Dyk Director Centurion, Pretoria 082 576 9294 johanvdyk@mweb.co.za

Joubert & Seuns Mr Riaan Kruger HSE Manager -
013 880 0067
'083 625 7243 admin@joubertenseuns.co.za

Private Ms Anne Marie Behrens Landowner Sterkspruit, 296 JT, Schoemanskloof 082 306 9893 abehrens@webmail.co.za

Private Mr Johan Jordaan Landowner Farm 20, Sterkspruit, Schoemanskloof 084 883 3505 JordaanBlack@gmail.com

Private Dr Kiewiet Pienaar Die Rots Guesthouse Farm Koedoeshoek 076 848 1738 Kiewiet@iafrica.com

Private Mr Kevin Gray Landowner Zondagskraal 145 JT 083 479 4050 kevingray@lantic.net

Somkor Boerdery Mr Armand Blom Landowner Somerset, Schoemanskloof 082 703 9188 armandblom85@gmail.com

Louwsville Boerdery Mr Pieter Louw Landowner JT 145, Portion 15, Zondagskraal 082 824 4521 r.louw@lebombo.co.za

Indabushe Lodge Mr Steve Brits Landowner Indabushe Lodge 082 808 0391 stalf@yebo.co.za

Alriwi Marula Farm Ms Thea van Loggerenberg 063 582 2210 theapetite12@gmail.com

Private Ms Lisa Steyn Landowner Sterkspruit, 296 Portion 9, Schoemanskloof 083 758 7765 leef.tenvolle@gmail.com

Private Ms Sunley Uys Landowner Sterkspruit, 296 Portion 9, Schoemanskloof 073 777 4378 sunleyuys@gmail.com
Private Mr Brendan O' Kelly Landowner Schoemanskloof 082 829 6179 Okellybrendan.bo@gmail.com
Private Mr Dolf Botha Landowner Mooiplaatz, Portion 20 083 327 4302 bothasrus@gmail.com
Private Mr Neville Slogrove Landowner Crocgrove Farm 074 447 7643 mrstunmer@gmail.com
Private Ms Charmaine Tunmer Landowner Crocgrove Farm mrstunmer@gmail.com



Private Mr Lou Faul Landowner Swartkoppies 082 449 6277 loufaul123@gmail.com
Private Mr J.P. Snyman Landowner Koedoeshoek 071 102 4391 jpsnyman1118@gmail.com
Mashobotho Communal Property Association Mr Barney Fundama Representative for property association 076 761 0418 btfundama@gmail.com
Private Mr Francois de Villiers Landowner Koedoeshoek, Portion 8, 301 JT devilliersdf@gmail.com
Private Mr Wimpie Greyling Landowner Schoemanskloof greylingwimpie7@gmail.com
Private Mr Stephan Schoeman Landowner Schoemanskloof 082 325 1603 stephans@soetkalmoes.co.za
Private Ms Jean Bisset Landowner Portion 15, Rietvlei 295 JT jeansbisset@vodamail.co.za
Beekman Group Mr Geoffrey Jarvis Legal team Falcon Glen Hot Springs jarvis@beekmangroup.com
Private Ms Linda Buckingham Landowner 082 880 0019 lindyb@dvc.co.za


